retained earnings. The comparative information has not been restated and remains as
previously reported in accordance with ASC Topic 605, "Revenue Recognition."

ASC 606 impacts the timing of revenue recognition for certain contracts under which the
Company produces products with no alternative use and for which it has an enforceable right
to recover costs incurred plus a reasonable profit margin for work completed to date. ASC
606 also impacts the timing of revenue recognition for certain other contracts under which
the Company creates or enhances customer-owned assets while performing repair and
overhaul services. For these two types of contracts, the Company now recognizes revenue
using an over-time recognition model as opposed to generally recognizing revenue at the
time of shipment under previous guidance. See Note 6, Revenue, for additional information
regarding the Company's revenue recognition policies and disclosures required by ASC 606.

The following table presents the cumulative effect of adopting ASC 606 on the Company's
Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet as of November 1, 2018 (in thousands):

As
Reported

Impact
of

As
Adjusted

Under
ASC 605 ASC 606 Under

ASC 606
October
31, 2018 Adoption November

1, 2018
Assets
Contract assets $14,183 $40,089 $54,272
Inventories, net 401,553 (29,412 ) 372,141
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 21,187 (489 ) 20,698

Liabilities
Accrued expenses and other current
liabilities $171,514 ($8,588 ) $162,926

Deferred income taxes 46,644 4,258 50,902

Redeemable noncontrolling interests $132,046 $819 $132,865

Edgar Filing: HEICO CORP - Form 10-Q

18

Shareholders' equity
Retained earnings $1,091,183 $13,373 $1,104,556
Noncontrolling interests 104,757 326 105,083

8

Edgar Filing: HEICO CORP - Form 10-Q

19

Index

The following table presents the impact of adopting ASC 606 on the Company's Condensed
Consolidated Balance Sheet as of January 31, 2019 (in thousands):

As of January 31, 2019
As
Reported Effect of As

Adjusted
Under
ASC 606 ASC 606 Under

ASC 605
Assets
Contract assets $47,093 ($39,757 ) $7,336
Inventories, net 406,348 30,292 436,640
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 30,328 323 30,651

Liabilities
Accrued expenses and other current
liabilities $133,705 $8,263 $141,968

Deferred income taxes 59,133 (3,988 ) 55,145

Redeemable noncontrolling interests $138,995 ($797 ) $138,198

Shareholders' equity
Retained earnings $1,174,811 ($12,203 ) $1,162,608
Noncontrolling interests 112,288 (417 ) 111,871

The impact of adopting ASC 606 on the Company's Condensed Consolidated Statement of
Operations was not material for the three months ended January 31, 2019.

In February 2016, the FASB issued ASU 2016-02, “Leases," which requires recognition of
lease assets and lease liabilities on the balance sheet of lessees. ASU 2016-02 is effective for
fiscal years and interim reporting periods within those years beginning after December 15,
2018, or in fiscal 2020 for HEICO. Early adoption is permitted. ASU 2016-02, as amended,
provides certain optional transition relief and shall be applied either at the beginning of the